AUTOMOTIVE RELAY 汽车继电器 TRFM-P
● 30A switching capability 30A 触点切换能力
● Plastic sealed and dust protected types available
塑封型和防尘罩型可供选择
● RoHS Compliant 符合 RoHS 标准
■CONTACT DATA触点参数
Contact Arrangement 触点形式 1H/1Z
Contact Material 触点材料 Silver Alloy 银合金

Remark: Max. Voltage refers to the maximum voltage which relay coil could endure in a period of time.
备注：最大电压是指继电器线圈在短时间内能够承受的最大电压值。
■ORDERING INFORMATION订货标记示例
TRFM L -S -H R P /12VDC /XX
Type
型号
Coil Power
线圈功耗
L: Standard Type
L: 标准型
Construction
封装方式
S: Plastic Sealed
S: 塑封型
Contact Arrangement
触点形式
H: 1 Form A Z: 1 Form C
H: 一组常开 Z: 一组转换
Parallel Coil Components
线圈并联元件
R1: Parallel transient suppression resistors
D1: Parallel transient suppression diode, with anode connected
to terminal 85#
D2: Parallel transient suppression diode, with anode connected
to terminal 86#
Nil: Without parallel components
R: 并联瞬态抑制电阻
D1: 并联瞬态抑制二极管，二极管正极接 85#脚
D2: 并联瞬态抑制二极管，二极管正极接 86#脚
Nil: 无并联元件
Terminal form
端子形式
P：PCB
P：印制电路板
Coil Voltage
线圈电压
12, 24 VDC
Special Code
特性号
XX：Customer Special Requirement Nil: Standard Type
XX：客户特殊要求 无: 标准型
30
100
70
64
300
50
500
3530


108 252015
1000
